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ANIYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 7%
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF FALTIMORE COUNTY: g
5, or we, 138 F. Surgay legal owner. . of the property situate in Baltimore

County and which 5 described In the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof.
hereby peition (1) that the soning statns of the herein described property be relassified, pursuant
. one to an

See attached deseription

sand and _gra

Prope.ty Is to be posted and adsertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
Ljor w=, agree io pay expesses of above roclasification and/or Special Exception adv-riising,
‘etc., vnoe filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
ﬁ-umummmmhmm‘mmm

Nt
o \ggancill's, Inc.

\)'

"710 w. R. Orace & Cu. Bldg.
Baltimore, Maryland 21762

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this._ Jth ...
[ VTS — eees, 197 __,2Nat the mbject maiter of bis petition be advertised, M

n.

required by the Zoaing Law of Baitimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
County, that property he posied, and that the public hearing be had before the Zosing

County tn Reom 108, County Office Building in Towses, Baltimore
BV T dsy of April..

£
BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYE—\ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date....... ApL)

River Beach Rood.

“Bind
Petition for Special Excaption for a Sand and Gravel Quarry .
Mes. lda F. Surguy - Petitioner

15th District
HEARING:  Monday, April 17, 1972 (1:00 P.M.)

The stoif of the Office of Plonning ond Zoning has reviewad the subject petition and hat

the following comments to moke:
Section 403 of the Zoning Regulotions requires that applications for
wpecial excer...om for fled be

speciai exception for o Sond ond Gravel Quarry on property loccted on the north side of

|| appeal be and the same 1s dismissed.

3 o, s 91*“""‘5’?-..4.%:;7 .

T TN T T Ty St O

‘which not only show proposed use of jond ond grading during excavations

but groding plans after excavation is completed. As of yet, we have not
received those ond cannot make comaent on the
Sppropriateness of the final groding plon after this project hos besn complatc .,
quorried out. The petitioner's site plon itelf affirms that residential use of
the lond Is the approgpriate long term usa for the property. Yet, the pion
not ot ol related to useoge

cmmended hagy. Additionally no information on what procersing operations
s petitioner intend: to carry on this site i.e. washing plents, 1ruck storage,
e, is shown.

As pointed out Tn the Zoning Advisory Committes comments, the rood network
serving this property Is not odequate fo the tusk of providing occes to this
property for any volumes of large heavy trucks. Thers are m rood improvemeats

in either the County's 5-Year Copital Progrom or the State Highwoy Administration's

5-Yeor Progrom, although the State Highway Administration is investigating the
feanibility of comtructing on overpass on Ebenexzer Road ot the Penn Centrol
Main Line in the vicinity of this project.

Some of the property may be included by the Stote within the officially-designated

watlands area. Specific comments ond approval moy then be required from the
Deportment of Natural Resources.

Until such time at we receive the complete set of propesed groding ond oparations

plans for this project we must opposs this petition relative to the requirements of

Section 502, | of the Zonirg Regulations, We do believe that the hearing shavid

be continued until such time o1 the odditional plans are submitted and reviewed.

s
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RE: PETITION FOP SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE
for a Sond and Gravel Quany
N/S Ebenezer Road 2100" % COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
E. of Bird River Road
15th District 4 OF
Ida F. Surguy, Patitiener : BALTIMORE COUNTY
Stancill's, inc.,
Contract Purchaser 3 No, 72-244-X

_ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Patiticn of Ida F, Surguy and Stoncills, Inc., Contract Purchaser, for a

Ebenexer Rood, 2100 faet east oi Bird River Road, in fie Fifteenth Elsction District of
Baltimore Counry .

WHEREAS, in open hearing before the Beard of Appeals on April 10, 1973
and prior to the fol:ing of any testimony, the attomey for the petitionsr-appellont

dismissed the appeal token on behalf of the petitioner in the above entitled matter.

It is hereby ORDERED this [g’é doy of April, 1973, thot said

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

e L
If in fact, extensive road irprovements could be made to
Ebenezer Road, and certzin assurances were made that the welle in the area
would not be atversely effacted, the granting of this Special Exceptiva would
be in order. But at this ime these matters have not been assured. This

request is now premature.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of

P
Baltimore County, this _§ day of November, 1972, that the Special

P Baltimore County

i€
i

DAL e it 6, 1222

BY __Lewe

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL ] BEFORE THE
EXCEPTION
N/S of Ebenczer Road,
2100' E of Bird River Road -
15th District : OF
1da F. Surguy - Petitioner
No. 72-244-X (item No. 127}

ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Petitioner requests a Special Exception for a Sand and Gravel

Quarry in» © D, P. Zone. Said proper’ .s located on the north side of
Ebenezer -« .«i, twenty-one hundred (Z1C0j feet e. *t of Bi % diver Road, in
||the Fifteenth District of Baltimore County, containing 129. 14 acres of land,
}Imorp or less.
i Teatimony on behalf of the Petitioner incicated that the subject
|lproperty s to be quarried for sand and gravel. Said quarrying would take
|/place for a period of fiteen (15) years, at the end of such time, said property
“wmlld be developed into a subdivision with that portion of the property csta-
}wuulﬂ be of a wet process, wherein a lake would be mined continuously until
Mn reached an npproximate depth of seventy-five (75) teet.

Dr. Jonathan Edwards, a qualified geologint testifying on behalf

of the F_'itioner, indicated that inany lands could have been mined for sand

|
|

|
1
:lnd gravel, but have beern subdivided and developed residentially. He also
|

indicated that there is approximately five thousand (5, 000) acrec of land re-

eed for a rand and gravel operation in Baltimore County 1s ather operations
re depleting. The subject property is pert of the said remainirg land that
ould be need for tha mining of sand and gravel.

The subject property is locater on Ebenezer Road, which is a

narrow, two-vay, twenty (20) foot wide road, with several culverts over

BY

that are app nineteon {19) to twenty (20) feet wide, There

FROM THE OFFICE OF
\3EORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 6828, TOWSON, MD. 21204
December 29, 1371

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY ZONING FETITION
SPECTAL EXCEPTION FOR QUARRYING OPERATIONS
IN AN EXISTING R.D.P. ZONE

Beginning for the same at a point in the center of
Ebenezer Road approximately 2100 feet east of Bird River
Beach Read, thence running and binding along the center of
Ebenezer Road the four 1~'lowing courses and distances,
viz: (1) North 79°04'24" West 36.48 few:, () North 86°12'40"
West 151.33 feet, (3) South BE£®06'24" West 363.20 feet, and
(4) South 79°06'40" West B58.20 feet, thanca leaving said
road North 26°58'30" West 137 .53 feet, South 63°01'30" West
148.00 faet, South 76°31'30" West 152.50 feet, and South
76°31'2"" West 322.60 feet, thence running and binding with
Bird River Beach Road the five following courses and distances,

vizt (1) North 25°58°30" West 1428.17 feet, (2) North 63°46'3n"

East 30.50 feet, (3) North 17°58'30" West 69.00 feet, (4) North

26°43'30" West 350.00 feet, and (5) North 23°58'30" West 150.00

feet, thence leaving said road North 27958'30" West 2J00.00 feet,

North 11°58'30" West 49.00 feet, North 3°31'30" Eas: 100.00

faat, North 8946'30" East 100.00 feet, North 22°16'30" East

50,00 feet, North 33°16'30" Bast 84.00 feet, North 16°:6'30"

[blished for a quarry being maintained ns & lake. It was indicated that quarrying

aining in this area for such mining. It was further indicated that there was a

'was extensive testimony pertaining to the traffic on Ebenezer Road. There is

UNT-YH
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Joux W. HARDWICKE
Suma nio
Tun W R Gmace & Co Bumnmo
Harmimoms & Cramiss STREETS
HALTINORE, MAKYLAND 21201

Tusmrms
(aon, wan. 1T ArsouwEy

December 1, 1972

S. Eric Di Nenna
Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County, Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapaake Avenue )
Towson, Maryland 21204

k2: Petition for Special Exception
N/S of Ebenezer Road,
2100 ' E of Bird River Road - 15th District
1da F. S )y - Petitioner
No. 72-244-X (Item No. 127)

Mr. Commissioner:

Please note that Ida F. Surguy, Peti*ioner and Stancill's, Inc.,
contract purchaser from Petitioner, in tie atove captioned case,
do hereby take an appeal from the findings contained in your
Order dated November &, 1972. The grounds for this Appeal are
that the decision did not take into account the expert taestizony
presented by Petitioner and did not taku into account the willing-
ness of Petitic er to accapt as conditions of its request cer-
tain restrictions with ruspect to the usage of roads and with
respect to one well which might have been adversely affected by
mining operations.

1 am enclosing herowith check of Stancill's, iInc. in the amount
of $70.00 which is raquired for the filing of this Appeal.

Very truly yours,

[/}(zf.

fuedl

Enclosure

> £ v
, W e i Aty

John W, Hardwlcke, Esq.,
Rer Ida F, Surgey

Page 7

Ttem 127 March 14, 1972

Qfrd Rve  Jeach Road, an axisting public road, it proposed to be
fmpraved In the future a3 a 40-foot closed typs rosdway cross section on o
&0-foot right of way, Highwey im-rovemants, fncluding highwey right of
and widening and any necessary revertible essements for slopes will be
required In connection with any yrading or bullding peveit applfcetions.

Tha antrance lacetisns sre subject to spprovel by the Depértment
of Traffic Enginearing, and shall be designed In sccordanze with Baltimore
County Stendards,

The Petitioner's proposed usa for this scruage will subject t.a
existing roads, culverts and bridges in the vicfaity to hesvy losds, parheps
beyond their present capscity.

Sadiment Contral:

Developmant of this property through stripping, grading and stabili=
2ation could resuit in a sediment pollutfon problem, dsmiging privete an
public holdings dumstresm of the property. A grading permit {s, therefore,
nacessary for all grading, fncluding the stripping of top sofl.

Orainage studies snd sediment control drawings will be nacessiry o be
~eviewed and approved prior %o the recording of any recorc plat or the
1ssuance of any grading or bullding parnits.

Storm Drains:

.
Provisions for accommodating storm whter or drainage have not been
indicated on the submitted plan.

The Potitione must provide necessory drainage facil {temorary
or perminent) to prevent creating eny nuisances er damages to sdjscent
properties, especfally by the concentration of surféce waters, rrection
of any problem which moy result, due to Imoroper greding or Improper
installation of drainage facilities, would be the full ressonsibility of
the Petitioner,

Drainage and utility easemsnts, flood pleins and dreinage reservations
sre riquired through this property.

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Publfc water supply and senitary sewerage sre not availsble to serva
this property.

B BRI 2t s S

GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR

ANN ASSOCIATES. INC
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July 10, 1872

Mr. S. Bric Di Nenna,
Zoning Commissioner

office of Planning & Zoning
Baltimore Co. Office Building
Towson, Marylan. 21204

R T

Ref: Surguy Property (Stancill)
windlass Freeway

Dear Mr. Di Nenna:

Enclosed herewith is a letter and copy of plat from the
State Highway Administration, Development Engineering Section
showing a tentative alignment of proposed Windlass Freeway and its
effect to subject property.

As stated in the enclosed letter, windlass Freeway is
included in the 20-year needs study and the timing of its proposed
construction and ewven location is very tentative.

i hope that this is the information that you so desired
prior to rendering a decision on subject c.se.

If I can be of any further assistaice, please do rot
hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR.

WRS/rhc

Enc
cc: John W. Hardwicke, Esq.

John W, Hardwicke, E3q.
Ret Ida F, Surgey

Page 3
Item 127 ° =

PROJECT PLANNING DIVISION:

The Office of Planning has reviewed the subject site plan and offars the
following comments: l

1. e would 1ike to see a plan for developing this
property "Resfdentially &t the completion of
quarrying e "atien', as i3 stated on the plan.
This has to _e & problem with & sevenfy=five oot
liole as shown on the plan,

2, We concur with the Bureau of Engineering znd the
Uupartment of Traffic Engineering that the roads
leading to the site may not be adequate to handlc
the equipment nacessary for the proposed operation,

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Complete sofl svalustion must be comlated and patable wster supply
“must be provided prior to approvel or 1ssuance of any parmit,

Alr Pollution C%ln The buf Icfing or bulldings on this site may be
subject to reglatration and complisnce with tha Maryland Stats Health Afr
Pollutfon Control Regulations., Additional {nformattion mey ba obtained from
the Oivision of Afr Pollutfon, Balt'more County Department of Health,

Becartmont of Water Resources omments: If lubricat fon work and ofl
changes are nerformed at this location, revised plans must be subaftted
showing mathod providing for the sliminstion of waste of 1 in accordsnce
with the Dapartment of Water Resources vequirements.

BOARD OF EOUCATION:

Would enly result in & toss of potentfal students 1f used for quarrying
purpases.

DEPT. OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING:

Bird River Beach Road and Ebenezer Road are not of sufficient width
for large trucks. Bird River Beach Rood and Ebenszer Rood should be
checked for paving thicknass prior to granting this spectal excention.

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATICN

Me. Willtam R, Sudsck Rer Saltimare County
Gieorge Willfaa Stephens © Assoc. Windlass Freewsy
303 Mlegueny Avenue Surqay P Y
153 Aispian urgey Proparty
Towson, “aryland 21204

Dear Hr. Sudeck:

This offfce and our Sureau of Locations § Surveys has reviewsd
the location of ths Surgey Properiy and find that ft i3 effectes by
our preliminary Windlass “reeway alfanment schemes, This afisct f:
shown fn hrown un the sttached plan.

This project fs not currently funded in this iministration's
§ Year Construction Program {1973-1077), but 't 13 included in the Tweniy
Year Needs Study,

It must be emphasized that the information contained hereln (3
tentative subject to chanae without prior notice to you.

e trust that this fnformation f4 sufficient for your present
needs,

Very truly vours, k

RECEIVED

Charles Lee, Chief

JuLg 1eiz s
GED. W. STTPHENS, JR. byt J. Kaseling i
'ASSOCIATES, INC. Asst, Dovelopment Engineer

€ct Wm. Hopkins

John W, Hardwicke, Esa,
Ret Ida F. Surgey s
4

Page
Item 127

LONING ADMINISTRATION DIVISION:

This office s forwsrding coples of the devalopm:r: plan to both U.S.
Bureau of Mines and the Depsrtmant of Natursl Reiources for the State of
Maryland, and tha patitioner will be advised as te the comments of these
two agencies whan they are recelved by this affice. Ya Ars alua concerned,
as pointed out pnd $tete Highway

£ \_1* tF Dant. of Trufélc Enginsaring
n lmr.'.._t on_ 8! rnﬂu_iml.mdu ! Mmmm_vau_ﬁsm_
s In this ares to hand affic that woul
£ g DapRTTAEIT YT ¥

rom agres with the Planning

n davelopment plan should be submitted as indicated on

the plan. We also requast the revised plans prior to tha hesring should
{ndicate the axisting elevations of the 1and ct this point, both existing
This of fics woul

s are
that are baing used for dumping purposes, Ha
areas cleaned 1 junk and debris and continue to policg the ares to
avoid this problem fn the future. This {3 & viclation of the Toning
Regulations of Bultimore County.

This patition fs accepted for filing on the Jate of the encloscd
fi1ing certificata. Notice of the hearing date and tims, which wiil be hald
not Tess than 30, nor mors th=n 90 drys after the date on the filing
certificate, will be formarded to you in the near future.

Veary truly yours,

J03J0
Enc.

Jeueloprent Enginaering Section

Parch 14, 1972

John W, Hardwicke, Esq.,
710 W, R, Grace & C., Bldg.,
10 East Baltimore Streat
Ba'timore, Maryland 21202

of Bird River Beagh Rosd
Patitioner: Ida F. Surgey
Comnittee Meeting of Feh. 7 =, 1572
15¢th District
tea 127

Dear Sir:

The Zoning Advisory Comittee her raviewed the plans
submicted with the shove refe vaced petition and has made
eI sn on site Fleld Inspection of the proserty. The following
commants are » result of this review and insnection.

TAST RATION

The subject property Is located on thy north of
Eben:zer Road and the sast side of 8ird River Bevch Rord.
It comprises e total of 129 acres and is relatfvel, flat,
There 15 an existing woods that surround & ferge portics of
this proparty; howevar, soproximitely half of that sres
will be the subject of the quorrying oneration. There i3
soms resfdentia]l develonment along both Bird River Besch
Road and Fbenczer Road, The prime usc of the arca surrouncing
the site |3 farming, There are > curb and gutters existing
along Bird River Beach Road or Ebenezer Road at this locatfon,

BUREAU OF ENGINTERING:
The following comnents sre furnished in regard to the

plat subnitted to this office for review by the Loning Advisory
Comaittee fn connection with the subject ften.

Highwaysy

Ebenezer Rodd, #n exleting public road. {s proposed to
be {moroved {n the future 3s 2 50-foot closed-typs roadwiy
@oss section on & 70-foot right-of-wiy.

STATE OF MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
STATE OFFICE BUILDING
ANNAPOUIS. MARYLAND 21401

L March 22, 1972

Baltimore County Office of Planning
& Zonin

County Oihu Building
111°W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr. John J. Dillonm, Jr.
Gentlemen:

The following comments are provided on the request for special
sxceptions d-scriged in your lettar of March 10, 1972 on the follow-
ing two zoning cases:

Item 127 - Subguy property at Bird River Beach Road and
Bbenczer Road

Ttem 136 - H. T. Campbell Co. Texas Md. Quarry

This Department has no objection to the proposed quarrying at
these two sites but wishes to advise both these owners that permits
from this Department will be Tequired if water is to be taken from
these ponds or if any wash water or waste water is planned to be
discharged into any stre: As you are aware grading and sediment
control plans are lkely required for these unrrylu§ operations and
these are reviewed and spproved by the Baltimore Soil Conservation
District. No permit from this Department is I‘eqlllll!: Enrdtl_\e

ing operation itsclf as long as no stream is changed In
g::::rsegugn and any pondage of 5“" is entirely belox the exist-
ing gr.und surface and not confined by embankments above existing
ground level.

For any further information on appro.als by this Department,
the owners zt items 127 and 136 shuuls consult Mr. Brunori and
Mr. Chicca, respectively, the Watershed Managers of our Department
for these areas.

Very trulv yours,

ﬁ&j ) Jinde . j‘?

Robert S. Norton, Jr.
RSN:INC:jk Chief, Surface Water Managenent
! AN AGENCY OF THE MATYL AND DEFARTMINT OF NATURAL RESDURCES

RE: Type of Mearings Speclal for quarrying
Location: N/S Etenezer Road, 2100' W.

WERBEAT M. 1ACHE

|
|
|
{

~a) om0 X

S



wnited States Department of the Interior

: BUREAU OF MINES

4800 FORBES AVENUE
PITTSSURCH. PLANSYLVANIA 15213

March 21, 1972

Mr. John J. Dillom, Jr.
Zoning Techaiclan IT
County 0ffice Building
111 . Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 2.204

Desar Mr. Dillon:

Mis {s in ansver to your leteer of March 10,
petitions by mining for

1972, concerutng two
1o your county. 1

to zoning rogul

As ve d oa the tel to Publd
» © Law 89-577 the
Bureau of Mines Metal and Nonmetal Mine Health and Safety accivity
m%y has . regulatory functfom. This Uzits our activities to
:;.::un,n‘t n: the ;Ilﬂdards promulgated by the advisory committee.
standards apply coly to health and safery
favalved In mining ope- stions. Pl iatrsly

We are able to give you our ipressions of the comy

panies {avolved tn
these petitions as they were gained by field ing
the course of enforcing the standards, oo o0 Personnel in

Item No. 136 refers ta an application by Harry T. Campbell Sons'
Company at the Te:is, Maryland quarry located in che Em\;h election
district. We have Inspected sn widerground alning operation se
Steae uarry operatlon, each In conjuncticn with stone processing
#nd associated factlities. We cucrently carcy this coapany as the
pexas Maryland Quarry and Plant, Rarry T. Caspbell Sons’ Comnany,
nhvision of the Flintkote Company, Texas, Baltimare County, Maryland.
¥e have found this cospany co be respansible and villing te cooperse
uith our Inspections done In sccordance wath Public Lav 89-577.@ 1
vould scea the cospany could be relled upon to discharge thels resron-
#ibilitles according to their request for this special exception, |

feione COUNTY, MARYLk-D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

2 7r7ke M Uonna Date. . Febram 10, T3 =

ATTN:

Oliver L. Myera

Trey
+ of ®ird River feach Raad

2eser Road, 2100' W,
Fregant Zoning:  R.S.P
Propored Zoning: Special sieaption fer uarrying
Distriet 15th

Mo, leres: 129,14

The follzwing comments are furnished in regard to the plat subedtted
ta this office for review by the Zoning A¢visory Committee in conneetion
with the subject item,

Highuays,

Fhanezer fioad, an existing public road, is proposed to bs improved
in the future as a S0-foot closed=type roadway cross-section on a 70-foot
right-of-vny.

Bird River Beach oad, an existing public road, is proposed to be
improven in the futnre as a li0-foot closed-type wadway crots-ssction on a
£0-foot ripht-of-way. Highway iaprovesmsnts, including highway right-of-way
and widening =nd any necessary revertible easements fur slopes will be
required in connection with any grad.ng or tuilding permit applications.

The entrance locatiors are subject to approval by the Departeent of
Traffie Enpinsering, and stall be designed in accordance with Baltimors
County Standerds.

Tie Petitioner's proposec use for this acreags will subject the exis.l 3
roads, culverts and bridges in the vicinity to heavy loads, perhaps beyor
*heir present capacity.

Sediment Zcntro

Development of tids property through stripplag, grading and stabilizatics
could result in a sediment pollution problem, damsging private and public
holdings downstream of the property. A grading permit is, therelore, necessary
for all prading, including ihe strippinz of ton soil.

Drainage studies and sediment contwol drawings will be necesssry to be
revieved and approved prior ta the recording of any record plat or the ismance
of any grading or bullding permits.

Storm Drains:

Provisions for accomaodating storm water or drainage “ave not bmen
indicated on the subritted plan,

You tadicated on the telephone that Ltes o, 127 referred to Stuo-
T earporation, Aberdcen, Harford County, Maryland. e do no

G reord af conducting lnapections cu this cazpany’s prop-
e lerefore, ve are not in a position to comlent o oy
nu;“tan of their accivities.

1f ve can be of further assistaace, pleass let us know.

Sincerely yours,

F]
Gl W Yo
Arthur Yarberry
Sub

"
rict Manager
Metal and Nonmetal Mine
‘Health and Safety
Zastern District

Tter 127 (1971
Property Owner:
Page 2

Februury 18, 1572

<. Surgey

Storm Drairs: (Cont'd)

The retitioner must provida necessary draimape facilities (temporary
or permcnent) to prevent creating any nu.sances or damayes to adjacent
properties, especially by the corcentrzéion of mrface waters. Correction
of any nroblsm which may result, due to improper grading or improper
installation of drainage facilitiss, would be the full responsibility of
the Petiticner,

Drainrs  and utility easemant:, flrod pleins and drwinage reservations
are require. through this property.

axter and Santicry Sewer:

Publie water supply and sanitary Jewerage are not availsble to serve

this property.
.
"LLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.

Chief, Bureau of Engineering
EMD:EAN:FWR: 38
NE 7 K & L Fuy Sheets
14-5W Tapo
B3 Tax Map

ce: John J. Trenner

BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND

oumry Grmes muLma
Towson, Masrians  ssa
501 anasmse

April 7, 1972

"o avaam

To: Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissicner

From: H. B, Staab - Ind 1al D i

Re: DPetition No. 72-244-X
North side Ebenezer Road »¢ Bird liver Beach Road
15th District
Special exception for sand and gravel yuarry

This office has reviewed the subject site and offers
the following comments:

The need for sand and gravel in the constructio:
industry in the area is constantly increasing. Where
deposits o1 *uch materials exist as a natural resource,
excavation should be permitted if it is in the pest int
est of the people.

We believe such a condition exists at this location and
the request for a vpecial exception should be given
favorable consideration.

H, B, STAAB

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

Director CNR107T2 M -—

B. uf')omz COUNTY, MARYLA. D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
S. Erlc DiNenna

Zoning Commissionsr Februar; 23, 1972
Richard B. Willlams
rroM_ Profect Planning Divish
suBsECT. Zoning Advisory Agenda Item 117
February 8, 1972
Ida F. Surgey
benazar Road, 2100° W. of
Bird River Baoch Rood

1. We would Ilke to see a plan for ping tis prope, denttally ot the

problem with o seventy=TTve foot hole cs shown on the plon.
2. We concur with the Bureau of Englnearing and the Dipartment of Traffic

nginasring that the roads feading fo the site may not bs adequate o handle
the equipwent nacassary for the proposed operation.

The Offlce of Planning has re Tewad tha subject site plan and offers the following comments:

rty y
complation of the quarrying operation® ot Is state:] on the plan. This has fo be o

o~

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
300 waur Bassrom Stmeer
BALTiMORE. MO 21200

My 17, 1972

Mr. 5. Cric OiNenna s e
ot Ill;l;;l:g r-:,—lulmr Re! ITEN 127, %evised Plan
inty ce Bldg. Property Owner: Ida F. Sur.
Towson, Maryland 21204 Location: N/S Ebenezer ln‘rr
20700 - West of Bird River
Prich Road
i et lonings R,s5.P.
opused Zoning: Special
Exception for quarryii
15th Elurkt k.
Windlass Fremway

Dear Hr. DiNennat

It Is noted that the subject revized
plan, dated April 11, 1972,
& section of the property to be div'd in gt "‘P;A‘ I;q?? indicates

) o:; ;l-i:: of this plan revesled tha
affacted by tha proposed Wincl remMy.  Upei submizsion of additi

coples of the plan the afor oned affects silt dlated thasmon cut
transaltted to you and to the petitianer, | o7 Indicated thereon and

the propecty w'l! be seriously

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief

Deve'opment Engineering Section

i & LA

by: Jobn £, Hayers
CLrJEMIbK Asst. Oevelopment Engfaecr

A XMORE COUNTY, MARY IND

“NTER-CFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

qo.__ M. Cliver Mvers

Hoyt V. Fonner

suRspcT._Item 127 - Zoning Adviscry Comaittee Meeting, February 8,1972

127. Propercy Owner: Ida P. Surgey
Location: K/S Ebenezer Rd., 2100' W.
of Bird River Beach Road
Present Zoning: R.S.P.
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for
quarrying
bistricer: 15
No.Acres  129.14

Completc soil evalu.tion must be complered and potable
wacer supply must be provided prior to approval rr issusnce
of any permit.

Follution Co The building or buildings on this
site may be subject to registration and compliarce wiih the
Meryland Siaecs Health Air Pollution Control Regulations. Addit -
21 information may be obrained from the Division of Alr Follurion,
Baltimore County Department of Health.

Department of Water Resources Compencu: '¢ lubrication
work and oil changes are performed at this location, revised
plans wust be submitred showing method providing for the elim-
ination of waste oi' in accordance with the Department of Water
ources requiresents.

R T
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RaLHORE COUSTE: Ry 2 08 EGAT BA- IMORE COUNTY, MARYL. .ND a0 ,
otraTa o TnareeG WNaNE S
ZONING ADVISURY COM.TTE MEETING JEFFERSON BUILDING ’
OF fea 4,197 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 .
' INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
&
‘ tioner: | F Sueeer .
Potdtdonars 124 3 s. iric DiNeana
' 2 Besen 2o i Febs 17,1972
i ’ Locatdons wls Encnazie Ba , 21co’ b ex Boao Buest BE TO. aten: Oliver L. Myers Date.... Februacy 11, 1972
FROM: Micheel S. Flanigan
=1 District: 15 SUBJECT: Item 127 - ZAC - February 8, 1972

Property Owner: Ide F. Surgey
Ebenczer Road M. of .ird River Beach Road
Spacial Exception for quarrying

Present Zoning: R0&# NEWSPAPERS

C. For Qua€aTInG

Proposed Zoning: = ©-
Bo. of Acres: 129 14

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 4April 3 - 9 72

THIS 1S TO C2
Bird River Beach Road and Ebenezer Road are not of sufficient width TO CLiLIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
for large trucks. Bird River Beach Road and Ebenczer Road should be ) —— .
ehucked for paving thickness prior to granting this special exception. TS 1S TO CERT Y that the annevees advortisement of bl LHE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly pewspaper printed

I
et WEoLs, WL WEAGET R sk b PETOATCISUGENRL 8. Erde Nin [
t Weod . onna, Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors Ge. | and published In Towson, Baltimauce County, M., WSS &%
R PR Ao was inserted in e foflow ing :
|

W usEw Fex U __o0_ TR . SORNNENYE WS before the.___ 1Tth

dayof AprA 19.72., the FRR publication
appearing on the__ 30WN .. daycf.. . Macgd
19. 2. £

Ltk BB
£ " ;

v ;

Caronsville Times
Dundath Times
E Times

| lnied

X,

Traffi~ Engineer Associate

weekly newspaperd published S Baltim
week for SR8 Ty
of — APRIL 1922 that it ta sy
the issuck of Marek 30, 1972,

A was inserted i
e was inserted in Cost of Advertisement, §.

¥ Marylind; G "
v the 204 day
1
{
!

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC. g

H

i

@ )

; : ;
- e 3

i Bdie  m——— PETITION MAPPING FROGRESS SHEET A iiorn i i Y. ¥

i B remsa, Carytud #[2?-;4,*’ T ETT 2 1 : TOMMG DEPARTMENT OF LALTUADRE COUNT #2994
: 4 l EUNCTION Wm ':’ &:‘Tmul. i:-'.““ll : n:m':. I ::.0 by .._,_jﬂ Tewcsn, Faryiend

' oumrer_ AT Dot of Pesting 20K = T4 | Descriptions checked and 1 I

./.-.f..’l‘f’.,_. Date of Pesting. ...

outline plotted on map

Y peted ter A ny’é_ e AEAI22. D Lo SO

. %._ﬂ-w.ﬂ.n&m;fd_;ﬁ&k’_w

Petition number ; « :d to
outline

Higar. . R0 Cond_f i lonis 2

inadl

Location of @ / 3 I -

Denied

Granted by
ZC, 34, CG, GA

. Revised Plans:
Reviewed by: jc;@z Change in outline or description___Yes
Provious case: Map #_AC-ge 58 &
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Zoning Commissioners of Baltimore County
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

; Dear Sir:

I have executed an application for a special
excaption covering my property in Baltimore County on
Ebenezer Road in order to permit my purchaser, stancill's,

to extract sand and gravel from this property.

3 n on the market for apn:ox\.muuly

b two ears and contains, I understand, a vast reservoir
of oxcellent concrete sand. It would be a great pity

if my property could not be used for this most obvicus
purpose aince 1 wauld loose the possibility of consun-
mating this sale bacause of doubts as to this commercial
activity. On at least one occasion some years ago I
permitted others to extract samd from this property.
and 1 uncerstand that there are fairly large scale mining
activities being conducted on the lands of others in the

vicinity.

Inc.
This property has bee:

In summary, It seems te me that the best use
of my land would permit the removal of this large deposit
of sand and I hope that my representatives in the County
government wiil cooperate with my prospective purchaser.

Very truly yours,

a F. Surguy

i1 Cﬂﬁ

|

r
J cnants will bo bin:
I S pardonal csentatives and
'.us. arsigna, personal CepEt

wners of the property.

ding on all
all future

ores ts Stancill's,
[ o ssiion o the S St the
; tr
.mngu' ':;lmwmmﬁ wmhznu:cc::uluthq atmci!.!.'- with respect

1o the mmq application..
The property
lof thwee persons wha would roprésest t
‘with Stancill’s, Inc..

m vul designate a commiti.
- them in their dealings
n to enforce the
nmajority vote of the three persons

;mn-eud-“n:‘; i:kmw ;y the u—l.l.w would be on \m);:lf

. paia b class suit.

| of the var}.:u:m property OWRer: dﬁ ast pu
2;::-:11'-. Inc, Stancill's,. % alzyo:o:;: ::““t

e . reasonable legal foes.. nb -c ‘ Lo

portion of the
No legal feos would be zaw w

ginal jurisdiction.

in the court oE nrl‘

tunity to objnct
& .
m.r.ﬁ, f£ind obnoxious.
tancillJubose’ home 3a 7787.
e e T“x!ﬂms N “’u ?3%2292111 be,
::::;K::t::::iﬁn Eunu ! available at any time.

tancill's, Ines !1 obkain a performance
bond which ?r;l.l.squnrmm tha: pn\'nt--.nco nf their ol::‘ign-
tions both to tho County and’ the"participants u‘r:lni e
1 agrecment and vnder any other maasure required by 1‘;‘ .
aount of this bond to be. negotiated boetween s;«n;m Tt
Inc. and the participants of this contract. The o
oF bond will mot exceod §30,000 unless Daltimore y

requires a greater amount .

< &. StancilY's,
for the obligationa to whic
that the participants in thi
render assistance with.ro

34 5. We hava
d for the development O.
o plum PR EOWSST S a

g as consideration
is committed in this letter
e t will, in good faith.

s zoning requast.

» to discussions of
perty with parcici-
arstanding that

5 LYY - v

—

h as a high class residenticl proeperty with a

Baltinore, Maryland 21701

Mrs. fatricia Porter
Route 16 Box 268
Baltincre, Maryland 21220

Deur Mrs, Porter: -

It 1s the purpose of this lettor to advise you that my elient
Stancill's Inc, has authorized me to give you thelr guszantee that any
mining of tho Surgud property will bo corducted in conformity with the

attached to our letter of
April 13, 1972,

This agroement with respect to mining will stand regardless of tho
w-armnmmmu?.lmmwwmm taken,
howaver, in X0 event will they sell any part of the property

for purposes having a mhr demaity than ome residence per
mcre and this agresment will umwmmmlnmmrmu the
other covenants,

Very truly yours,
Q{Ca;‘ o i
( John ¥. Handwioke
67
S prp 'f/' Gl
wit Stancill®s Inc,

oy

il Stancill®s, Inc. intends to develop this property ultimatsly
large lake,
stocked rith fish, all appropriataly landscaped and forosted.
All of .hese plans and will be di with
the participants in this zgreement from time to time.

1 6. During the pendency of the mining operations

1 a concerted effort will be made o majutain tho wooded -
portion of the property in its present state. All effort

y will be mado tc guard against unnecessary demolition of
the woods except in those areas absolutely necessary for
mining operations, plant operations and ingress and egress
roads to the afcrementioned operations and except for
removal of timbor for commercial purposes mo smaller than
twelve inchns in diameter.

7. ‘In the cvent that it should be determined
that the mining operations have an adverse effect on the
Wells 0. the residents of the area, Stancill's, Inc. will

make every effort necessary to —orrect the situation. k

8. Operations will not commence prior to
7:00 a.m. except as an earlier time may be negotiated
from time to time, in the event that this should prove
to be unsatisfactory during unusual circumstances. Such
negotiated times to be Of a limited duraticn, a.lm 'to be
agreed to. g

9. During the pendency of the minjng operations
and throughout the life of any commercial activity on the
Property any of the land not being actually uscd will be
available for the aforesaid property owners, and thoir
guosts for sccizl and public purposes. Tt is our.intention
thut the unused land shall be used for shotgun hunting,
hiking, trail bikes, etc., provided tho uscrs will hold
Stancill's, Inc. harmless from any and all claims by nn
Persen or parties whother bocause of the condition of the
1anA hacausn of mining activities thereon or for any reason,
it being agreed that the land will be used by such persons
entirely at their own risk and during daylight hours only.
Mo vchicles having four wheels will be driven upon the land
and any motor driven vechicles will bo properly muffled.
A1l ugnqe of the land will be subject to proper requlations
by the authorities of Ill!].(‘.hnorc County.

Toarmme
30 ssn-my

Mrs. Patricia Porter
Route 16, Box 268
x ... Baltimorn, Maryland 21210

Dear Mrs. Porter:

% ¥You have advised me that

- ‘Bocial Club, Inc. bas decided to take nd m with

. .respect to the applicat: L 's, Inc.
for a special exception to the zoning laws ‘of Baltimore
County which will permit that Company: t

members of your Club, and possibly moxi ',q:_? are willing
to assist Stancill's actively in ita zonlng request, but

in exchange for such assistance these owners

will and a to that

set forth in my letter to the Club duted March 13, 1972.
connqu-ntly. wa hava rev. 1 u:ovenanta

and with: thi lri.lhill a copy of

the revisions. \'uu are advised tkat Stancill's. Inc. will

subordinate the land ta be purchased. to: the covenants
enclosed herewith insofar as the property these indi-
viduals is concerned ard will make a contract in the form
attached hereto. You amd we have agreed, ‘however. that
even though the Petition ism acted favorabl- upon ai the
hearing before the commissioner on April 17, 1972, we will
mot be bound by the covenants or the contract in the

-——---event an appeal is taken, nor will \-edb-m if the
commissioner acts unfavorably.

JWH:bls
Enclo: aro e

10. The
upon all heirs, assigns, personal rupn-nmnhmn and
future owners of the property.

11. The Contract is not binding on Stancill's,
Inc. after the completion of mining and will not be binding
upon purchasers of lots from Stancill's, Ino. who propose
to use such lots for residential purpos: :

ALl par:ies have agreed that in the event the
zoning commissioner rejects tha l'er.:l.r.inn, for Zoning as
a result of the hearing to commence om.Aprilil?, 1972, or
in the event the petition is granted me,
from the decision, Stancill's, Inc. will’
enter into the aforesald covenants: or tod

the aforesaid
contract provided, however, atwciu = w11 .Ln the afore-
said acting the first

right of rofusal on the nla a&eha antire ¥ OR

in the sale of any acreage in: pur.:-l.l-g:‘q‘ﬁ; twenty
acres during the firat year following the p\l: ase of said
property.

which Staneill's, Inc. is willing to creato'in favor of .
property owners to be designated, which will ;! ermit the ¢
owner of any designated property to bring an appropriate s
action a: law demanding the specific p-:fm-unau of such

covenants. 9,

1. !Mmmb«mmuudum.nmbu .
ided into lots cont less than two acres, N »
said lots to be occupied by no more tham one hl:ung unit s
per lot.

shrubbery will bu n:vr.ldad along Bird Ri
in the arca of or sand

ations. It is expected that such screenidy
neighboring property ownera from any. \mul.ﬂ‘hl:l

3. The purchaser will cavuln D‘E;ntain
effective dust control devices so that neighoring property
will not be subject to airbornue particulate metter.

These devices will utilize the nost up-to-date pract-
icable, cconomic, equipnent and mothods w-i.!n.!n which
are n.E.El:cti.ve for the purposcs af dust m& trol

4. The purchaser will covenant o diredt
its customers to cnter and lemve the premises by way of
Ebenegzer Road and will causc appropriate signs to be
constructed on the property directing all sand and gravel
traffic to use this means of ingress and

The
spillage ot -ara! and vehiclen lesving
site within two hours after nntifh.atiun of such syxllaqc.

. The purchaser will covenant not., to undo:-
take any blasting, or usc of c:plosives or a.lz hammer s
in commoction with the mining or processing

on ths proparty
of sand and gruwl.

7. Stancill's quarantees that there will be no
siltation of the Bird River ar any of its tributarics

From the pranarty b0 be mrchased.

()
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£V OWILLIAMS, BRES & TREAS PuouE BRE- 1000
D RIDEN, Exbc vicE PRES.

N M PRITCHETT, vice pRES
€ L WEBSTER, COMPTRCLLER

WiLLIiAMS GQONSTRUUGTION GOMPANY, ING.
GENERAL CONTRACTORS

BEGO PuLassi HIGHwWAr
Hox 836

BarLTiMORE, M. 21203

June 6, 1972 -
— - o
)1 -dyv-X

Mr. J. W, Hardwicke
710 W. R. Grace Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Dear Mr. Hardwicke:

You have requested that I furnish you with certain information
concerning this Coumpany's use of Ebenezer Road in conjunctior with
the removal of sand and gravel from our two borrow pits located in
the vicinity of Bird River Beach. Our operation of these quarries
is a rather typical borrow pit operation, that is, it is not a
continuous year-round matter, but is based upon contract requirements
and usually tntails only a month or so of usage each year,

During 1971 we operated out of the Bird River Beach Road about
four months, that is, in Auvgust, September, October, and November; in
1971 we did not use the Earl Road at all. This year we have heen,mre
active than usual in thesc two quarries because of extraordinary
requirements for the construction of Interstate 95; however, our borrow
requirements will be completed withiin the next month and we do not at
this time expect to be using either of these borrow pits any more this
year. We were quite active in thess quarries during the months of
April and May and that activity probably represents maximum usage at
;:xdt;n:; In su::-ry,lue :elieve that traffic studies on Ebenezer

uring our irregular haulin
the vehicular tnffig on this to;‘d‘.muld TR R Ratnee

Very truly yours,
WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION C0,, INC.

e s

C. L. Hebster
Comptroller

CLM:ede Q
/"/M

T

211 BOUTH PREBIDENT AVENUE
LANCASTER, PENNSYLVANIA 17603
397-1034 ARCA COOK 717

JAMES A, HUMPHREVILLE Qf/
CONSULTING GEOLOGIST () z ’

733 -2 HET

Date: A, (17, 1972

To: Mr. Jerry Stancill
Stancills, Inc.
P.O. Box 236
Aberdeen, Maryland 21001

Subject: Ground Water Study
Bird River Gravel Deposit
Baltimore County, Maryland

A geologic investigation was made of the site for a proposed sand and
gravel pit in Baltimore County, Maryland. The location is east of the Bird
River Beach Road between Ebenezer Road and the community of Bird River
Beach. The purpcse was to determine what effect the proposed gravel pit
would have on ground water levels and movement within the property and the
surrounding area, particularly to the north and west where numerous shallow
wel's exist. The geologic study was made at the request of Stancills, Inc.

The investigation included a field examination of the area, study of pub-
lisned ground water reports and topographic maps and recording water levels
i1. several wells and test holes. Measurements of well and water level depths
were provided by citizens of the Bird River Beach community for the wells
in that area,

The bedrock within the area of inlerest is a section of unconsolidaled
clays, sills, sands and gravels of the Rarilan and Palapsco formalions. Recent
silts and clays cover the gravel formation in the stream valleys and tributaries
to Bird River. The ground water, which occurs in the pore spaces of the sedi-
ments, accumulates from the portion of the precipitation which infiltrates from
the surface. The water table is roughly parallel to the land surface and usually
slopes in the same direction as the land surface, Circulation of ground water,
which is greatest in the permeable beds of sand and gravel and least in the rela-
tively impermeable clays and silts, is generally in the direction of the water
table slope.

Plotting the recorded and observed water levels on the property in which
the projected gravel pit is planned shows the water table slopes towards the
north. The ground water flows in this direction to the unnamed tributary that

Mr. Jeryy Stancill Page 2 April 7, 1972

drains nortleastward towards Bird River. The water table in the northeast
corner of the _roperty is at an elevation of about 3.5 feet. The permeability
of the bedrock material inat lies between this point and the tributary to Bird
River controls thls weter level. Since thz material in this zone will not be
disturoed when the proposed gravel pit is being worked, the pond level in the
pit will be approximately at this same elevation. The ground water levels
around the sides of the pit will adjust to this same elevation. The present
ground water levels at the northwestern corner of the property will fall about
10 feet, [he distance from the pit edge that the lowered ground water table
will extend a zone of influence will depend upon the permeabilities of the bed-
rock material adjacent to the pit and beyond.

The Bird River Beach community is developed on a low ridge that plunges
at a low angle to the northeast. The south flank of this ridge slopes into the
unnamed tributary to Bird River that is on the north side of the property in
which the proposed gravel pit is to be operated. The recorded water levels
show that the water table under the ridge slopes away to the north, east and
south. Thus the direction of ground water circulation is towards the Bird River
Beach community from the higher land located to the west. The ground water
under the community is flowing to the north and east, which is towards Bird
River, and to the south, which is towards the above mentioned unnamed tribu-
tary to Bird River, The grournd water under Bird River Beach has as its sour-
ces a portion o° the precipitation which falls in the area and the flows from the
higher ground to the west. Most of the wells are shallow dug wells less than
30 feet deep and some are reported to have insufficient yields during periods
of prolonged dry weather.

The corclusion of Lhis investigalion is Lthat the gyround waler levels and
ground waler supplies in the Bird River Beach community will not be affected
by the digging of a gravel pit on the property east of Bird River Beach Road and
south of the unnamed tributary to Bird River. The shallow dug well of the horie
located on the west side of Bird River Beach Road south of the unnamed tribu-
tary and about opposite the northwest corner of the proposed pit may experience
an eventual drop in water level when the pond in the proposed gravel pit stab:lizes
near an elevation of 3.5 feet, Should the water level in this area fall more than
4 feet the well will be dry. The effect of lowering the water table about 10 feet.
at a point about 200 to 300 feet away to the east of the well to which the ground
water flows from the south and southwest cannot be predicted on the basis of
present information.
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